Republic of the F’hilii;?)pines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

March 15, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated February 5, 2018 of Regicnal Director NERIE D.
BUENO, DPWH-CAR, requesting for the modification of project under the FY2018 GAA, to
wit:

AsperGAA/original . . |~ - AsModified
Project Description

UACS No. 300203100164000
Project ID: P0O0230132LZ

Convergence and Special Support Program -— nvergence and Special Support Program —
/t(;offstruction/Improvement of Access Roads leading”| Construction/Improvement of Access Roads leading “
0 Declared Tourism Destinations to Declared Tourism Destinations

/Timbak Caves Road leading to Timbak Caves | Timbak Caves Road [eading to Timbak Caves
/ and Mummy of Apo Anno, incl. Bridge,/ and Mummy of Apo Anno, incl. Bridge,

Atok/Kabayan, Benguet Atok/Kabayan, Benguet
Type of Work/ . . Type of Work/ - -
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocatl?n Physical Target Unit Cost | Estimated Cost
CW1 - Const! of ! CW1 - Const. of
Concrete Road: | |1a6r§24k6mw P 66.585M /C?erete Road: PII;:"-}BEBI}mM/ P 50,660,987.03
4.00 lane km . .19 lane km
" CW?2 - Const. of R CW?2 - Const. of
Concrate Bridge: | | 1%1'153 T | p33.775M | Concrete Bridge: Png.OH?ST/ P 49,609,012.97
.90 sg.m. q.m. /4113.61 sg.m. 9-m.
EAQ - P 3.640M EAO - P 3.640M
' Total: | P 104.00M Total:| P 104.00M

Justification:

» Based on the survey conducted in the field, the actual bridge length is 46.5)034}} {44361 sq.m.) .,

instead of 35 Im (333.90 sq.m.) as reflected in the FY 2018 GAA, resulting to the-lhcrease in the
physical target by 11.50 im (from 333.90 sg.m. to 443.61 sq.m.).

» The allocation for CW1 was reduced by P15.924M (from P66.585M to P50.661M) to cover the
amount needed for the completion of bridge. Correspondingly, the physical target was decreased
by 0.81 lane km (from 4.0 lane km to 3.19 lane km).

» The derived unit cost for both CW1 and CW2 are considered reasonable based on the approved
POW and DUPA.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for madification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

or Regional Operations
Regions I, II, HI; IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED] DISAPPROVED:
LN

MA-RK A. VILLAR Depariment of Public Works and Highways
Secretary Oftice of the Secratary

IRART

2.4 LCAJAVS/ERP/DSS WIN8GO1877



w
’ ) -t -
L I\-Ecjfm for Project Modification Requeést
R A. GENERAL
[
1. REGION | 2. DEO 3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
CAR Benguet 15t DEO Kalinga {Lone District)

B. ORIGINAL PROJECT

C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

;4. UACS {Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA}
| 300203100164000

! 5, Project Id

: P002301 322

{

. 6 Pro;ect Category :
Convergence and Special Support Program

7.P/AfP | .

Convergem:e and Special tSuprmrt Construction/ Improvement of Access l‘loads leading to Deciared Tourism

' Destmatlons

E
i 8 Operatllng Unit
Central ?ffl:e

9. Type Of Work (Enier Details for afl Components below)

Component ID Type of Work
| EAO | |

w1 ,i Construction of Concrete
: l Road

. CW2 ' Construction of Concrete
C Bridge

. 10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GAA)

Convergence and Special Support - Construction/
Improvement of Access Roads leading to Declared
Tourism Destinations: Timbak Caves Road leading
to Timbak Caves and Mummy of Ape Anno, incl.
Bridge, Atok/Kabayan, Benguet

' 11, ALLOTMENT (P'000) (as recorded in GAA)
104,000

12 PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component iD Target Target Unit
Ero

cwi Ei . 400 Lane Km

. CW2 333.90 Square Meters
! {m2)

13. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost

(P'000) (P'000/ Target Unit)
. EAO 3,640 . ‘
cwi 66,585 7 16.646:28 "
cw2 33,275 , 101.15

i
18, Operating Unit (cn?ange subject to DBM approval
Central Office '

19. Type of Work (Enter Details for afl Compaonents below)

- Component ID ' Type of Work
\
EAO i
w1 Construction of Concretie Road
cw2 ‘

Construction of Concrete Bridge

20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revised project)

Convergence and Special Support - Construction/
Improvement of Access Roads ieading to Declared Tourism
Destinations: Timbak Caves Road leading o Timbak Caves
and Mummy of Apo Anno, in¢l. Brid, s abayan, Benguet

21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST {P'000)

{Equai to, or lower than GAA allotment)
104,000

22. CAF (To be obtained from
Financial Management office)

XIYES

23. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)

- Component ID | Target Target Unit
£Ao |
cwi i 319 Lane Km
cwz 443.61 Square Meters {m2)

24, UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components helow)

Component |ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost

(P"000) (P’000/Target Unit}
EAO 3,640
cwi1 50,660.98703 - 15,881.192 -
Ccw2 49,699.01297 .~ 112.033

This form shoutd be used for Modification Requests under the GAA2018, Version 3.0

Page 1 of 10



.

Igb‘gm for Project Modification Req&éﬁt

14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION {Must be defined in strict 25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION {Must be defined in strict accordance with D0
accordance with DO G5 Series 2014} &5 Series 2014. Also complete Annex A for national road projects;
Atok/Kabayan, Benguet Kabayan, Benguet
Start X 16.59359 End X 16.60831 Start X 16.59359 End X 16.60831

5 StartY 120.84444 EndY 120.81555 StartY 120.84444 EndY ¥20.81555

15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (il applicable) 26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable)

E As a resultl6. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the 27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record ihe implementing Office of the

. Implementing Qffice of the original project} proposed revised project)

; DPWH-CAR, Regional Office DPWH-CAR, Regional Office

. 17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP) 28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN {PIP}.

1 '/4

i Planned Start Date Planned End Date Planned Start Date . Planned End Date

H . Y

, 06/02/2018 01/10/2018 06/02/2018 | 01/1 0/2971"%

| . 29, OVERLAP? : 30. UNDER WARRANTY?

K NO 3 YES NO 1 YES

D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS

' 31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (ror Flood Contrel Projects)
‘ONo  OvYes = N/A

32, TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Explain in detait in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 points)

. Upon survey of the praject, the proposed bridge Jength of 35 L.m. {333.90 $q.M.) was actually 46.50 L.m. {443.61

: Sq.mj, an increase of 11.50 Ln./109.71 $Sq.M. or 32.86%. As a resuit, the allocation for road concreting was reduced
i.by P15,924,012.97 as well as the physical target by 0.81 Lane-Kms. or 20.25% to cover the amount needed for the

| completion of the bridge. There are minor adjustments in unit cost but are nonetheless still compliant to the

| prevailing Detailed Price Unit Cost Analysis {DUPA] and ACEL Rates of the department.

. 33. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED
[OINO  RIYES '

| 34, A MAP GENERATED FROM THE DEPARTMENT’S GIS OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED
' [INO  XIYES

| gk T 35, PREPARED BY:
?Name: ; R YN B. PASCUA Position: OICChief - Planning Section
iofﬁce ' Am DPWH-CAR, Regional Office Date: -
. 36. RE}:IIEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE {If Required) ‘ 38.§7REVIEV7VED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
;l’*-l;me: | r Name: -' A:NGELMITAZAN
EPosition: Il :Position: C#ief of Planning Division
;'Date: ‘ i E ;Date: ‘
37. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE {If Required) I ‘ 39. RECO 7 ENDI% BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name: 8 Name: Nsﬁls . BUENO , CESO IV
éPosition: ' Position: Regio
Date: : ' o Date:
L _ 40. DPWH CENTRAL OFFICE ONLY,
ZPrimary Reason for Request: ! Choose an item, ! ‘ ‘Date: Click heve to enter a date.j
!
“This form sk oiuld be used for Modification Requests under the GAA2018, Version 3.0
| Page 2 0f 10

o



L

Y

C

Form for Modification Request

i
iU.ACS {Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)

1300203100164000

RATIONSUSEONLY. - -

Category of M
!{choose one}

odification

O Category One ~Typographical Errors
[ Category Two — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
O Category Three — Change in Location

1 Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

{thoose one}

Primary Reason for Request:

O change in Work Station Limits &

O Change in Implementing
Office

O
(]
O Additional or change work |
O
O

Change in Target

Change in Operating Unit
Typographical Error

Insufficient Funds to complete project
ROW unavailable

Other

items{e.q. Inclusion of slope
required protection}

O Project Allotment more than
required

Rev:eweci by Office of the Undersecretary for Operatlons

Name: LEVINA C. AMAR Name: ANTONIO V. SOBREVII\}AS JR
Signature W\J Signature / Wﬂ/

!‘ -
1Positiu:m: Engineer\r’ Position: Project linanager [}
E A
Date: F/ ] fo] ’P’ Date: ’5 i HA/

ANNING SERVICE OFFICEUSE O

it m

O Category One —Typographical Errors

Category of Modification O Category Two — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
{choose oné) O Category Three — Change in Location ﬂz/ A ( M m Mbemﬂ.lm %
O Modification does not comply with DBM Categories &gpﬁasn A
Reviewed by Planning Sarvice
Name: MARIETA M. MANDE Name: MILAGROS C. MANAYSAY
\‘ . . e - . e Tt e - e .
éSlgnature 4 Signature: /VV""/MM’V'?A"Qﬁ/
!
Position: CAR - Regional Coordinator Position: Chief of Programming Division ]"
Date: 3/9//8‘ Date: 313 //?




